
Page 1 of 7

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      1

Item#

COLORADO STATE 
UNIVERSITY

Vendor Name

RA21145326

Contract No. Contract Period

To 08/14/2024Intergovernmental

Method of Procurement

PCS

Service  
Type

0145

Agency #

 University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Agency Name Division

 $794,575.86 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $550,421.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $794,575.86 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $550,421.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

04

Amend
No.

The contractor will provide services for hire to evaluate a proprietary bone scaffold system for toxicity pursuant to the 
Service Agreement executed by the parties, which is provided as Attachment 4 to the PCS form. The contractor's work 
scope will be conducted in compliance with Good Laboratory Practices (GLP) in order to satisfy U.S. Food and Drug 
Administration requirements for medical devices. The contractor's work performance will generate data that will be 
delivered at scheduled analytic endpoints per the proprietary study design. The contracting parties will hold joint 
meetings and calls during the execution of the contracted work scope, to report on work progress and review questions 
or issues that require decisions to enable work flow and reporting to stay on schedule. Results of the contractor's study 
and evaluation cannot be known in advance and may alter the work performance timeline. The proposed analytic 
endpoints known at this time are projected to require a minimurn of 25 months of data collection, followed by several 
months of data analyses and final report preparation. 

Contract Summary

02/28/2021

This amendment extends the expiration of the contract to 8/14/2024, which is the new expiration date of the grant 
associated with the contract. There is no increase in cost or change in scope.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

F1



Page 2 of 7

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      2

Item#

FREESE AND NICHOLS INC

Vendor Name

4600053384

Contract No. Contract Period

To 09/24/2026ABA Criteria

Method of Procurement

PCS

Service  
Type

0455

Agency #

 Arkansas Natural Resources Commission

Agency Name Division

 $2,700,000.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $2,700,000.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $2,700,000.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $2,700,000.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

01

Amend
No.

The objective of the contract is to retain professional engineering services for a Southwest Arkansas Red River 
Navigational Corps of Engineers 203 Integrated Feasibility Report and Environmental Impact Statement.  The scope is 
to research past activities, do a data gap analysis, develop public meetings, environmental studies, navigation and 
associated economics and benefits, hydrology and hydraulic design, engineer and design, cost estimate, and project 
and study management. The performance of the contractor will be to produce a report for the Assistant Secretary of the 
Army.

Contract Summary

09/25/2023

Date Extension OnlyPurpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 3 of 7

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      3

Item#

SOBRIETY INC

Vendor Name

4600051778

Contract No. Contract Period

To 11/20/2024Request for Qualifications

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0485

Agency #

 Department of Community Correction

Agency Name Division

 $1,724,625.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $1,724,625.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $246,375.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $246,375.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

01

Amend
No.

TRANSITIONAL HOUSINGContract Summary

11/21/2022

To extend time for one year to continue to provide comprehensive, community based, treatment services.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 4 of 7

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      4

Item#

TANKERSLEY FOODS

Vendor Name

4600053383

Contract No. Contract Period

ToInvitation for Bid

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0500

Agency #

 Department of Education

Agency Name

 $8,568,235.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

Original Total 
Projected Amount 

$8,568,235.00 

Division

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $3,427,286.50 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

Original Contract  
Amount

 $1,713,643.25 

04

Amend
No.

Contract Summary

extend date of contract through December 31, 2024.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change

08/01/2023 12/31/2024

Establish a new contract food storage and distribution services.

Service Area: Statewide



Page 5 of 7

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      5

Item#

CQ CONSULTING

Vendor Name

4600043977

Contract No. Contract Period

To 02/24/2025Competitive Bid

Method of Procurement

TGS

Service  
Type

0645

Agency #

 Arkansas Department of Health

Agency Name Division

 $2,533,600.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $1,456,000.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $1,223,200.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $208,000.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

06

Amend
No.

On-site services for changes and enhancements to the STARLIMS Lab Information Management System (LIMS) in the 
Public Health Laboratories.

Contract Summary

02/25/2019

Amend to extend the ending date to 2/24/20'25 to continue provision of on­site services and enhancements to the 
STARLIMS Lab Information Management Systems (UMS} in the Public Health Laboratory. Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 6 of 7

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      6

Item#

WITSELL EVANS RASCO

Vendor Name

4600049790

Contract No. Contract Period

To 12/31/2024ABA Criteria

Method of Procurement

PCS

Service  
Type

0710

Agency #

 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Agency Name

Office of Procurement

Division

 $1,200,000.00 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $1,200,000.00 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

 $0.00 

Amendment Amount

 $1,200,000.00 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $1,200,000.00 

Original Contract  
Amount

02

Amend
No.

ON-CALL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICESContract Summary

01/01/2022

AMEND TO EXTEND FOR TIME ONLY TO CONTINUE ON-CALL ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change



Page 7 of 7

Previously Reviewed Services Contracts Report

      7

Item#

UNITED METHODIST 
CHILDRENS HOME INC

Vendor Name

4600050251

Contract No. Contract Period

To 09/30/2024Invitation for Bid

Method of Procurement

PCS

Service  
Type

0710

Agency #

 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Agency Name

Division of Aging Adults & Behavioral Health 
Services

Division

 $11,900,172.34 

Updated Total 
Projected Amount

 $11,900,172.34 

Original Total 
Projected Amount

($30,217.60)

Amendment Amount

 $367,744.80 

Current Annual  
Contract Amount

 $1,700,024.62 

Original Contract  
Amount

03

Amend
No.

SPECIALIZED WOMEN'S SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT SERVICESContract Summary

04/01/2022

Amend to reduce funding for this contract for Specialized Women's Substance Abuse Treatment Services.Purpose for Amendment

Reason for Amendment

No material change




